

CS No. 588/18

02.08.2018

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Navin Singhla, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Issue fresh summon to the defendant on filing of PF and RC, authorised courier and speed post for 31.10.2018.

rs

(SIDHARTH SHARMA)
ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI/02.08.2018