

C.S. No. 588/18

31.10.2018

Present: Ms. Riya Goyal, proxy for counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Written statement has already been filed by the defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that replication is not ready.

It is stated by the counsel for defendant that there is no possibility of settlement.

Put up for filing of documents if any, admission denial of documents and settlement of issues on 07.02.2019.

rs

(SIDHARTH SHARMA)
ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI/31.10.2018