

CS No.588/18  
Raju Vs. Sumit

01.06.2019

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Naveen Singla.

Ld. Counsel Deepak Arora for the defendants.

Defendant no. 2 Pankaj in person.

Arguments on maintainability heard. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would replication wherein he would furnish the requisite rejoinders to the averments in the written statement. Arguments to continue on **14.08.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)  
Addl. District Judge-03(East)  
Karkardooma Courts-01.06.2019