

CS No.588/18
Raju Vs. Sumit

14.08.2019

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Ms. Riya Goel.

D-1 Sumit with Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Arora.

Replication filed with certain documents. Copy supplied. List for arguments on maintainability on **17.09.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-14.08.2019