

CS No.588/18
Raju Vs. Sumit & Anr.

17.09.2019

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Naveen Singla.
Sh. Deepak Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.
D-2 Pankaj in person.

On behalf of plaintiff there is a request for adjournment to address arguments.

On 14.08.2019 plaintiff filed replication together with a postal receipt and a police complaint dt. 28.01.2019. On the oral application of plaintiff's counsel these two documents are allowed to be taken on record. List for arguments on maintainability on **25.11.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-17.09.2019