

CS No.588/18
Raju Vs. Sumit & Anr.

25.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Mohit Chandra.

D-2 Pankaj in person.

Plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is busy in Punjab & Haryana High Court. List on **27.01.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-25.11.2019