

CS No.588/18  
Raju Vs. Sumit

27.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Singla.

D-1 Sumit in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Arora for both the defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of maintainability. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is not keeping good health. List for arguments on **06.03.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)  
Addl. District Judge-03(East)  
Karkardooma Courts-27.01.2020