

CS No.588/18
Raju Vs. Sumit & Anr.

06.03.2020

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Naveen Singla.
Counsel Sh. Deepak Arora for the defendants.
D2 Pankaj in person.

Plaintiff's statement under section 165 Evidence Act recorded. Arguments on the point of maintainability of the suit heard. Order shall follow in the post- lunch session.

At 3.15 p. m

While dictating the order this court had certain doubts with regard to one of the reliefs claimed in the amended plaint. Clarifications on this point are required from plaintiff's counsel. List for clarification/order on 13.03.2020

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-06.03.2020