

25.04.2022

Pr: Counsel Naveen Singla with plaintiff.
Counsel Deepak Arora for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of plaintiff has not filed till date while issues were framed on 19.11.2020. Today ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC read with section 151 of CPC for taking certain documents on record, same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some time to file reply. In view of the same, put up for reply, if any/arguments on said application on 21.07.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-25.04.2022