

21.07.2022

Present: Shri Rohit Sain, proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Shri Deepak Arora, Ld. counsel for defendant.  
No PW is present.

Perusal of record shows that issues in the present case were framed on 19.11.2020 but till date evidence by way of affidavit and LOW has not been filed.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that an application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC alongwith some documents on behalf of plaintiff for taking some documents was filed on 25.04.2022. Copy of said application be supplied to defendant within 15 days.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 11.10.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-03  
East/Karkardooma/Delhi  
21.07.2022