

24.03.2023

Pr: Sh. Rohit Chandra, proxy counsel for L.Rs, of plaintiff with L.R Ms.

Uma, wife of deceased/ plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Arora and Ms. Ruchi Jain, counsels for the defendants with
D2 Pankaj.

Amended memo of parties filed by ld. Counsel for L.Rs of
plaintiff/deceased, same is taken on record. Copy be supplied to the other side.

Put up for PE on 06.07.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-24.03.2023