

25.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Naveen Singla, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Ruchi Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that due to personal exigencies he could not prepare the evidence by way of affidavit and seeks some time to file the same.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy of the same to the other side at least one week prior to NDOH.

Put up for PE on 09.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-25.09.2023