

CS 588/18
RAJU Vs. SUMIT

09.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff/PW1 in person.
Sh. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Be awaited.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023

At 12:10 p.m.

Present: Plaintiff/PW1 with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Riya Goyal.
Sh. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that evidence affidavit is not ready with her and her Clerk has gone to prepare the photocopy set.

She also submits that she will file evidence affidavit today itself. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has been waiting for this matter only since morning and vehemently opposed the conduct of plaintiff.

Perusal of last order reveals that plaintiff was directed to file evidence affidavit with advance copy to other side atleast one week prior to the NDOH. However, today also plaintiff has not complied the last order.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead plaintiff's evidence, on 15.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023