

15.12.2023

Pr: Sh. Rohit, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Arora, ld. Counsel for defendants with defendant Pankaj.

PW Ms Uma in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Ms. Uma was filed on 09.11.2023.

PW Ms. Uma tendered her evidence and examined in chief as PW1 and her further examination is deferred at the request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff as he wants to file additional evidence by way of affidavit.

Plaintiff is directed to file additional evidence before NDOH with advance copy of the same to the opposite side at least one week prior of NDOH.

Put up for further PE on 20.01.2024

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.12.2023