

22.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Rohit Sain, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Arora, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff filed an application under Order VII Rule 14 read with section 151 of CPC for seeking permission to take on record some document.

Heard. Record Perused and considered.

Keeping in view the submissions made by Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff and the averments mentioned in the application, above application is allowed to the extend that death certificate of of plaintiff/deceased Raju be taken on record.

It is perused that the additional affidavit of witness Ms. Uma was filed on 20.01.2024 and few additional documents have been mentioned in additional affidavit, however, these documents are not allowed to be taken on record. Due to this reason, the original affidavit should be considered and additional affidavit filed on 20.01.2024, is not to be considered as chief examination of witness Ms. Uma.

Further examination of PW1 recorded and cross-examination of this witness is deferred at the request of Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on 05.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-22.02.2024