

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Witness-Ms. Uma in person.

Sh. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendants a/w defendant
no.1.

**At request of Ld. Counsel for defendants as there is
bereavement in his family, matter is adjourned for 16.04.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.03.2024