

16.07.2024

Present: PW1/Ms. Usha, wife of plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Ms. Ria Goyal and Sh. Saurabh Chaudhary.

Sh. Deepak Arora and Ms. Ruchi Jain Ld. Counsels for defendants.

PW-1 partly cross-examined. Her further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant due to his personal engagement.

Put up for P.E./further cross-examination of PW-1 on 14.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.07.2024