

02.09.2024

Present: LR of Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Ria Goyal.
Defendant no.1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Arora Ld.
Counsel for both the defendants.

Plaintiff/PW1 is further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she wants to examine
more witnesses and needs sometime to file list of witnesses.

**As prayed, put up for further P.E. by way of affidavit on
24.10.2024 with advance copy to the opposite party.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.09.2024