

16.12.2024

Present: Shri Rohit Sain, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith LRs Smt. Uma.  
Shri Deepak Arora, Id. Counsel for defendants a/w defendant no.2.  
PW-Sh. Chandra Prakash Sharma, Assistant Section Officer, ZRO DJB, Mayur Vihar, Pocket-1, Delhi is present.

PW-Sh. Chandra Prakash Sharma submits that summoned letter is not traceable and seek sometime to trace the same. He is bound down for NDOH. Deit money is paid to witness.

In view of the same, put up for PE on 29.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
16.12.2024