

CS 588/18
RAJU Vs. SUMIT

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Sain Ld. Counsel with LR of plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendants through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file application for summoning the witness.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel, put up for P.E. on 04.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.03.2025