

CS 588/18
RAJU Vs. SUMIT

04.04.2025

Present: Ms. Riya Goel Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff along-with
wife of the plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application for summoning the witness on behalf of
plaintiff filed. However, it is perused that list of witnesses has not been
filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file list of
witnesses with condonation of delay on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on 03.05.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.04.2025