

CS 588/18  
RAJU Vs. SUMIT

23.05.2025

Present: Shri Kushal Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Shri Deepak Arora, ld. Counsel for defendant.  
PW-SI Dalip Kumar Sharma and PW- ASI Gajender Singh  
are present.

PW-3-SI Dalip Kumar Sharma and PW-4-ASI Gajender  
Singh are examined in chief, cross examined and discharged. Diet money  
is paid to the witnesses.

Put up for further PE on 11.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
23.05.2025