

CS 588/18  
RAJU Vs. SUMIT

11.07.2025

Present: Mr. Rohit Chandra Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
Smt. Uma.  
None for the defendant.

At the request of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, matter is  
adjourned for plaintiff's evidence to 29.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 11.07.2025

At this stage, Mr. Deepak Arora Ld. Counsel for defendant  
and the defendant no.1 have appeared. They are informed that the case  
has already been adjourned to 29.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 11.07.2025