

29.08.2025

Present: Mr. Rohit Chandra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith Smt. Uma, wife of the plaintiff in person.
Mr. Deepak Arora, Ld. Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 2 in person.
PW ASI Gajender Singh from office of DCP, East
District.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to drop
the witness who is appearing from the office of DCP, East
District since the witness has stated that the complaint is not
traceable.

Diet money is paid to the witness and he is discharged
unexamined.

He submits that the plaintiff wants to close his evidence.

To come up for defendant's evidence on 29.10.2025.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be
supplied to the plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of
hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 29.08.2025