

**11 CS 588/18 RAJU Vs. SUMIT**

**14.03.2026**

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a Holiday by the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Ms. Uma- LR of the plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Naveen Singla.  
Defendants with Ld. Counsel Mr. Deepak Arora.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants filed evidence affidavit of DWs Mr. Bhu Dev @ Billu and Mr. Nekpal Gautam. Copies supplied.

Mr. Bhu Dev @ Billu examined as DW2. He has been cross examined and discharged.

At request, list this matter for further/remaining defendant's evidence on 16.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026/j