

13, CS 588/18
Raju vs. Sumit

16.04.2026

Present: LR of plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Riya Goyal.
Both defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Deepak Arora.

DW Nek Pal Gautam is present, examined as DW-3, cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that defendants do not wish to examine any other witness in this case.

In view of submissions made, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 01.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.04.2026