

11 CS 588/18 RAJU Vs. SUMIT

01.06.2026

Present: LR-1A of plaintiff.
Ms. Akriti Mishra- Ld. Proxy Counsel for LR's of the
plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Deepak Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the parties seek adjournment.

At request, list this matter for final arguments on 03.08.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026/j